PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bogdan Catalin Serban	11/17/2010
Cornel P. Cobianu	11/17/2010
Mihai N. Mihaila	11/17/2010
Viorel Georgel Dumitru	11/17/2010
Honeywell International Inc.	11/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell Romania S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Calea Floreasca nr. 169A	
Internal Address:	District 1	
City:	Budarest	
State/Country:	ROMANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12962170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-455-2062

Email: patentservices-us@honeywell.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/SLW Patent Services

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2245

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0024790.210738

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew R. Peret

PATENT

REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0973

\$40.00

501371405

Total Attachments: 5 source=514ASSGN#page1.tif source=514ASSGN#page2.tif source=514ASSGN#page3.tif source=514ASSGN#page4.tif source=514ASSGN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0974

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: H0024790.210738 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Honeywell Romania S.R.L. Bogdan Catalin Serban, Cornel P. Cobianu, Mihai N. Miĥaila, Viorel Georgel Dumitru, Honeywell Street Address: Calea Floreasca nr. 169A District 1 International, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Budarest Country: Romania []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: November 17, 2010, November 17, 2010, November 17, 2010, November 17, 2010, November 15, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 2, 2010, December 2, 2010, December 2, 2010, December 6, 2010 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. Unknown, filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Name: Andrew R. Peret [[Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1 andrew Peret 1 Andrew R. Peret/Reg. No. 41,246 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 0

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Bogdan-Catalin SERBAN, a citizen of Romania of Liviu Rebreanu 32A, Bucuresti, sector 2 60000, Romania, Cornel P. COBIANU, a citizen of Romania of 11 Vladeasa Street, Bl.C33, Sc. A, Et. 6, Apt. 38, Sector 6, Bucuresti, 061672, Romania, Mihai N. MIHAILA, a citizen of Romania of Ion Berindel, 11, Bl. 1-2, sc. C, apt. 64, Bucuresti, sector 2 RO 023555, Romania, and Viorel Georgel DUMITRU, a citizen of Romania of Brebenei 3, Bl. 5, apt. 6, Ploiesti, Prahova, 100077, Romania, (hereafter individually and jointly referred to as the "INVENTOR") are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to "Carbon Dioxide Sensor With Functionalized Resonating Beams" (hereafter referred to as the "INVENTION"), which invention is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the European Patent Office, EP Patent Application Number 09178787.9, filed the 11th day of December 2009 (Ref No.: H0024790) (hereafter the "PATENT");

Whereas, by virtue of the Inventor's employment and/or for valuable consideration including specific consideration of US\$1, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of their and/or other pre-existing obligations of assignment or assignment, as appropriate, the INVENTION was assigned, transferred and confirmed unto and the PATENT filed in the name of Honeywell International Inc, of 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, New Jersey 07962-9806, United States Of America (hereafter the "ASSIGNOR"); and

Whereas, Honeywell Romania S.R.L., of Calea Floreasca Nr. 169A, 014459, District 1, Bucuresti, Romania, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Assignor;

NOW THEREFOR the parties do hereby declare and confirm:

By virtue of employment, ownership and/or valuable consideration including specific consideration of US\$1, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of pre-existing obligations of assignment or assignment, as appropriate, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and PATENT are hereby assigned transferred and confirmed unto the ASSIGNEE, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of the inventions disclosed in the aforesaid Patent, and in and to any and all applications for letters patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof.

1/2

Assignment H0024790

Bogdan-Catalin SERBAN

(INVENTOR)

(INVENTOR) Lud

Comel P. COBIANU

17.11.2010

Mihai N. MiHAILA

(INVENTOR)

平儿2010

Viorel Georgel DUMITRU

17-11-2010

(INVENTOR)

Date

17.11.2010

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

(ASSIGNOR)

Date

Name:

Title

HONEYWELL ROMANIA S.R.L.

(ASSIGNEE)

Date 17.11.2010

Name MIRCRA TARTA - ARSENE

2/2

Assignment H0024790

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Bogdan-Catalin SERBAN, a citizen of Romania of Liviu Rebreanu 32A, Bucuresti, sector 2 60000, Romania, Cornel P. COBIANU, a citizen of Romania of 11 Vladeasa Street, Bl.C33, Sc. A, Et. 6, Apt. 38, Sector 6, Bucuresti, 061672, Romania, Mihai N. MIHAILA, a citizen of Romania of Ion Berindei, 11, Bl. 1-2, sc. C, apt. 64, Bucuresti, sector 2 RO 023555, Romania, and Viorel Georgel DUMITRU, a citizen of Romania of Brebenei 3, Bl. 5, apt. 6, Ploiesti, Prahova, 100077, Romania, (hereafter individually and jointly referred to as the "INVENTOR") are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to "Carbon Dioxide Sensor With Functionalized Resonating Beams" (hereafter referred to as the "INVENTION"), which Invention is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the European Patent Office, EP Patent Application Number 09178787.9, filed the 11th day of December 2009 (Ref No.: H0024790) (hereafter the "PATENT");

Whereas, by virtue of the Inventor's employment and/or for valuable consideration including specific consideration of US\$1, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of their and/or other pre-existing obligations of assignment or assignment, as appropriate, the INVENTION was assigned, transferred and confirmed unto and the PATENT filed in the name of Honeywell International Inc, of 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, New Jersey 07962-9806, United States Of America (hereafter the "ASSIGNOR"); and

Whereas, Honeywell Romania S.R.L., of Calea Floreasca Nr. 169A, 014459, District 1, Bucuresti, Romania, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Assignor;

NOW THEREFOR the parties do hereby declare and confirm:

By virtue of employment, ownership and/or valuable consideration including specific consideration of US\$1, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of pre-existing obligations of assignment or assignment, as appropriate, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and PATENT are hereby assigned transferred and confirmed unto the ASSIGNEE, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of the inventions disclosed in the aforesaid Patent, and in and to any and all applications for letters patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof.

1/2

Assignment H0024790

Bogdan-Catalin SERBAN

Comel P. COBIANU

Mihai N. MIHAILA

(INVENTOR)

(INVENTOR)

(INVENTOR)

Date:

Viorel Georgel DUMITRU

(INVENTOR)

Date

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

(ASSIGNOR)

Date ///5 //0

Name: KRIS FREDRECK

Title GENERAL COUNSEL, ALI WAS

HONEYWELL ROMANIA S.R.L.

(ASSIGNEE)

Date

Name

Title

2/2

Assignment H0024790

RECORDED: 12/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0979